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20 - 326 - Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (Drone)

Capital Budget Request - EQUIPMENT

Project Name Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (Drone) | S 46,000
Order Code Project Location Muni Wide

Project Category Public Safety Ward 5 - Muni-Wide

Type of Project New Asset - Acquisition and/or Insta Municipal Function 24 - Emergency Measures

Project Description and Scope

Small Unmanned Aircraft Systems (sUAS) are flying vehicles that do not have a pilot and are controlled remotely. They are also called drones or
unmanned aerial vehicles (UAV's). For the purposes of this document the term drone and sUAS will be used interchangeably. The National Fire
Protection Association (NFPA) 2400 - Standard for Small Unmanned Aircraft Systems (sUAS) Used for Public Safety Operations is being used as a
benchmark for the RMWB Drone Project. The procurement and implementation of a drone will provide Regional Emergency Services a tool that

benefits first responders and residents with enhanced situational awareness.

Project Cash Flows

Year Total Annual Cost

Federal Grant Provincial Grant

Reserve Other

2019 & Prior
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Thereafter

46,000

Total Budget

46,000

Additional Funding Details

Business Case Created By
Project Sponsor Branch
Project Sponsor Department
Project Delivery Branch

Project Delivery Department

Scott Davis, Director - Emergency Management

Emergency Management

Fire Chief, RES

Emergency Management

Fire Chief, RES




