

Project Delivery Branch

Project Delivery Department

Emergency Management

Fire Chief, RES

Capital Budget Request - EQUIPMENT

Project Name	Unmanne	Unmanned Aerial Vehicle (Drone)				\$ 46,000	
Order Code				Project Location	Muni Wide		
Project Category	Public Safety			Ward	5 - Muni-Wide		
Type of Project				Municipal Function	24 - Emergency Measures		
Project Description							
unmanned aerial Protection Associ benchmark for th	vehicles (UAV's). Fo ation (NFPA) 2400 - e RMWB Drone Proj onders and resident	r the purposes of this Standard for Small Un	document the term d manned Aircraft Syste and implementation	rone and sUAS will be ems (sUAS) Used for Pu	used interchange ublic Safety Oper	are also called drones or eably. The National Fire ations is being used as a ency Services a tool that	
Year	Total Annual Cost	Federal Grant	Provincial Grant	Reserve	Other		
2019 & Prior	-						
2020	46,000						
2021	-						
2022	-						
2023	-						
2024	-						
2025	-						
Thereafter	-						
Total Budget Additional Fundii	46,000	-	-	-			
Additional Fullan	ng Details						
Business Case Cro	eated By	Scott Davis, Director - Emergency Management					
Project Sponsor Branch		Emergency Management					
Project Sponsor I	Department	Fire Chief. RES					